# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Gajewski	10/13/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Minka Lighting, Inc.
Street Address:	1151 West Bradford Court
City:	Corona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92882

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29249800
Application Number:	29249801
Application Number:	29249802
Application Number:	29249803
Application Number:	29249804
Application Number:	29249805

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500189315

Fax Number: (713)427-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7134275005

Email: connie.m.pielech@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa H. Meyerhoff
Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana
Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31175330-001664

PATENT

REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0201

0.00

10762 H

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa H. Meyerhoff
Total Attachments: 24	
source=Assignment_1664#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_1664#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_1664#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_1664#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_1665#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_1665#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_1665#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_1665#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_1666#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_1666#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_1666#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_1666#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_1667#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_1667#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_1667#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_1667#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_1668#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_1668#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_1668#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_1668#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_1669#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_1669#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_1669#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_1669#page4.tif	

WHEREAS, I, Mark Gajewski, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

# COMBINATION CEILING FAN AND LIGHT FIXTURE

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_;

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and

filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 31175330-001664 as

soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number: 29/249,800

Filing Date: October 23, 2006

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this 13 day of Oct,
200%.	Mil Geneus.
	Name: Mark Gajewski
	Address: Avila Beach, CA 93424 U.S.A.
State of §	
County of §	
	hafana ma
On this day of Notary Public in and for the State and	,, before me, a County aforesaid, personally appeared Mark
Gajewski, known by me to be the persor	of the above name who signed the foregoing
On this day of Notary Public in and for the State and Gajewski, known by me to be the persor instrument, and acknowledged the same to	of the above name who signed the foregoing
Gajewski, known by me to be the persor instrument, and acknowledged the same to	of the above name who signed the foregoing be his own free act and deed.  All attacked  Page
Gajewski, known by me to be the persor instrument, and acknowledged the same to Notary k	of the above name who signed the foregoing be his own free act and deed.  All attacked page.  Public
Gajewski, known by me to be the persor instrument, and acknowledged the same to Notary k	of the above name who signed the foregoing be his own free act and deed.  All attacked  Page
Gajewski, known by me to be the persor instrument, and acknowledged the same to Notary k	of the above name who signed the foregoing be his own free act and deed.  All attacked page.  Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	} } ss.			
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	}			
On October 13, 2006 appeared MARK GAJE of satisfactory evidence) to be the pers to me that he/she/they executed the sar the instrument the person(s) or the enti	Son(s) whose name(s) is/are me in his/her/their authoriz	, personally known to a subscribed to the with the capacity(ies), and the	me (or proved to me nin instrument and ac nat by his/her/their si	on the basis knowledged
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Lablas	ight /	My My	L. A. BLASQUEZ COMM. # 1601565 Notary Public-California County of San Luis Obispo y Comm. Exp. Sept. 16, 2009	VRS2
Notary Name: <u>L. A. BLAS</u> Notary Phone Number: <u>80</u> :				
(please PRINT)  Notary Registration Number				

WHEREAS, I, Mark Gajewski, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

#### **CEILING FAN HOUSING**

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on \_\_\_\_\_\_;

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and

filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 31175330-001665 as

soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number: 29/249,801

Filing Date: October 23, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of 0at.,
Name: Mark Gajewski Address: Avila Beach, CA 93424 U.S.A.
State of § County of §
On this

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	} } ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISP	,	
appeared MARK G of satisfactory evidence) to be the to me that he/she/they executed the	AJEWSKI person(s) whose name(s) in the same in his/her/their authors.	. BLASQUEZ, a Notary Public, personally, personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge horized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official s		L. A. BLASQUEZ COMM. # 1601565 Notary Public-California County of San Luis Obispo My Comm. Exp. Sept. 16, 2009
Notary Name: L. A. I		
Notary Phone Number: (please PRINT)	805-786-2038	
Notary Registration Nu	mber: <u>1601565</u>	

WHEREAS, I, Mark Gajewski, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

### LIGHT FIXTURE

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and

filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 31175330-001666 as

soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number: 29/249,802

Filing Date: October 23, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of Och
Name: Mark Gajewski Address: Avila Beach, CA 93424 U.S.A.
State of \$  County of \$  State
On this

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	} } ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	}	
appeared MARK GAJE  of satisfactory evidence) to be the personant that he should be appeared the san	wski , po on(s) whose name(s) is/are su ne in his/her/their authorized	ouez a Notary Public, personally ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Signature Lablas	gur/	L. A. BLASQUEZ COMM. # 1601565  Notary Public-California County of San Luis Obispo My Comm. Exp. Sept. 16, 2009
Notary Name: <u>L. A. BLAS</u> Notary Phone Number: <u>80</u> (please PRINT)		

Notary Registration Number: <u>1601565</u>

Commission Expiration Date: 9-16-09

WHEREAS, I, Mark Gajewski, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

#### **CEILING FAN BLADE**

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on 10/13/06;

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and

filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 31175330-001667 as

soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number: 29/249,803

Filing Date: October 23, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of Oct,
200 <b>5</b> .	
	Mad Gews!
	Name: Mark Gajewski
	Address: Avila Beach, CA 93424 U.S.A.
State of	§ 8
County of	§ § §
-	
	C. Lafana ma
On this day of	of,, before me, a State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Mark
Gajewski known by me to be t	the person of the above name who signed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged th	ne same to be his own free act and deed.
,	Releattached page
	Page
	Notary Public
	Notary Lubic
	My Commission Expires:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}	
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	} ss. }	
appeared MARK GAJEV of satisfactory evidence) to be the perso to me that he/she/they executed the sam	VSKI , pe on(s) whose name(s) is/are sub the in his/her/their authorized of	QUEZ, a Notary Public, personally ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Lablasy	dus	L. A. BLASQUEZ COMM. # 1601565 Notary Public-California County of San Luis Obispo My Comm. Exp. Sept. 16, 2009
Notary Name: <u>L. A. BLAS</u> G	QUEZ	
Notary Phone Number: 805 (please PRINT)	-786-2038	
Notary Registration Number:	<u>1601565</u>	

WHEREAS, I, Mark Gajewski, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

#### **CEILING FAN BLADE ASSEMBLY**

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on  $\frac{0-3-06}{3}$ ;

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and

filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 31175330-001668 as

soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number: 29/249,804

Filing Date: October 23, 2006

2

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this 13 day of OCH,
2005.	
	Mule Gereus.
	Name: Mark Gajewski
	Address: Avila Beach, CA 93424 U.S.A.
State of	§
County of	§ § 8
County of	8
On this day o	f,, before me, a State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Mark
Gajewski, known by me to be t	he person of the above name who signed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged th	e same to be his own free act and deed.
	fil attached  pag
	' page
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

STATE	OF CALIFORNIA	}				
COUNT	TY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	} ss. }				
appeared of satisf to me the	October 13, 2006  d MARK GAJE factory evidence) to be the per lat he/she/they executed the sarument the person(s) or the enterpretation.	EWSKI son(s) whose na me in his/her/th	me(s) is/are subs eir authorized ca	sonally known scribed to the pacity(ies), an	n to me (or proved within instrument nd that by his/her/t	to me on the basis and acknowledged their signature(s) on
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.					
Signatui	re <u>Lablas</u>	gen	<b>Y</b>	NRS2	L. A. BLASQUEZ COMM. # 1601565 Notary Public-Californi County of San Luis Obis My Comm. Exp. Sept. 16,	a R po 22
	Notary Name: <u>L. A. BLA</u>	SQUEZ				
	Notary Phone Number: <u>80</u> (please PRINT)	5-786-2038				

Notary Registration Number: <u>1601565</u>

Commission Expiration Date: 9-16-09

WHEREAS, I, Mark Gajewski, have designed and invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

#### COMBINATION CEILING FAN AND LIGHT FIXTURE

for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by me concurrently herewith on  $\frac{10/13/06}{3}$ ;

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 1151 West Bradford Court, Corona, California 92882 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and

filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 31175330-001669 as

soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

\*Serial Number: 29/249,805

Filing Date: October 23, 2006

2

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>[3</u>	_day of _Oct,
200\$.6		
,	Maile	jeux
	Name: Mark Gajewski	<del></del>
	Address: Avila Beach, CA	93424 U.S.A.
State of	§	
	§ §	
County of	§	
On this day o	of,	, before me, a
	State and County aforesaid, personall	ly appeared Mark
	the person of the above name who sig	
instrument, and acknowledged tr	ne same to be his own free act and deed	0
	All attack	ced
	page	-
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

STAT	E OF CALIFORNIA	} } ss.			
COUN	TTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO	} 35.			
On	October 13, 2006 ed MARK GAJE	_, before me, _ WSKI	L. A. BLASQUEZ	, a Notary Public, personally nown to me (or proved to me on the base)	asis
of satisto me the ins	sfactory evidence) to be the pers	son(s) whose na me in his/her/th	ame(s) is/are subscribed to neir authorized capacity(ion	o the within instrument and acknowled es), and that by his/her/their signature(	lged
	ure Lablas	gus	WRS2	L. A. BLASQUEZ COMM. # 1601565 Notary Public-California County of San Luis Obispo My Comm. Exp. Sept. 16, 2009	
	Notary Name: <u>L. A. BLAS</u>	SQUEZ_			

(please PRINT)

Notary Phone Number: <u>805-786-2038</u>

Notary Registration Number: 1601565

County of Principal Place of Business San Luis Obispo

SWS Vision Form SAS03CA Rev. 06/23/99

**RECORDED: 12/06/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0226** 

on